PUBLIC NOTICE

2024 MEETING SCHEDULE
ENVIRONMENTALSUSTAINABILITY COMMITTEE
VILLAGE OF GURNEE
LAKE COUNTY,ILLINOIS

PUBLIC NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the regular meetings of the Gurnee Environmental
Sustainability Committee for 2024 will be held at 3:30 p.m. at the Gurnee Village Hall located
at 325 N. O'Plaine Road, Gurnee, lllinois on the following dates:

» Tuesday, February 6

* Tuesday, March 5

+  Tuesday, April 2

»  Tuesday, May 7

* Tuesday, June 4

*  Tuesday, July 2

*  Tuesday, September 3
* Tuesday, October 1

* Tuesday, November 5
* Tuesday, December 3

These schedules are subject to such changes as the committee members shall determine and
the law shall allow. Notice of any changes to the above shall be given as required by law. All
such meetings shall be open to the public.

Quilon Fallpi

Austin Pollack
Assistant to the Village Administrator

Notice of this schedule given this 6th day of December, 2023.



